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VI DEL LIBERTADOR GENERAL BERNARDO O "HIGGINS:

TABLA ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1969-70

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) 1(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x)
AMBOS SEXOS
1] 1 0.08542 0.08010 100000 8010 93779 6178778  61.79
1 4 0.00301 0.01194 91990 1098 364881 6084999 66.15
5 5 0.00080 0.00400 90892 363 453551 5720118 62.93
10 5 0.00073 0.00365 90529 330 451818 5266567  58.18
15 5 0.00144 0.00719 90198 649 449371 4814749  53.38
20 5 0.00215 0.01070 89550 959 445353 4365378 48.75
25 5 0.00300 0.01491 88591 1321 439654 3920025 44.25
30 5 0.00408 0.02020 87270 1763 431945 3480371 39.88
35 5 0.00518 0.02555 85508 2185 422075 3048426  35.65
40 5 0.00697 0.03423 83323 2853 409482 2626350 31.52
45 5 0.00897 0.04389 80470 3532 393521 2216869 27.55
50 5 0.01197 0.05811 76938 4471 373514 1823348 23.70
55 5 0.01654 0.07942 72467 5755 347949 1449833 20.01
60 5 0.02410 0.11364 66712 7581 314609 1101884 16.52
65 5 0.03882 0.17695 59131 10463 269498 787275 13.31
70 5 0.06024 0.26178 48668 12740 211489 517778 10.64
75 5 0.08146 0.33839 35928 12158 149244 306288 8.53
80 w 0.15136 1.00000 23770 23770 157044 157044 6.61




VI DEL LIBERTADOR GENERAL BERNARDO O "HIGGINS:
TABLAS ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1969-70

EDAD | n | m(x,n) | q(x,n) 1(x) l d(x,n) | L(x,n) | T(x) e(x) |
HOMBRES
0 1 0.09400 0.08750 100000 8750 93088 5925116 59.25
1 4 0.00323 0.01237 91250 1168 361757 5832028 63.91
5 5 0.00088 0.00438 90082 395 449423 5470271 60.73
10 5 0.00082 0.00409 89687 367 447518 5020848 55.98
15 5 0.00163 0.00813 89320 726 444785 4573331 51.20
20 5 0.00235 0.01168 88594 1035 440383 4128546 46.60
25 5 0.00350 0.01736 87559 1520 433995 3688163 42.12
30 5 0.00500 0.02471 86039 2126 424880 3254168 37.82
35 5 0.00651 0.03202 83913 2687 412848 2829288 33.72
40 5 0.00882 0.04313 81226 3503 397373 2416441 29.75
45 5 0.01102 0.05363 77723 4168 378195 2019068 25.98
50 5 0.01464 0.07060 73555 5193 354793 1640873 22.31
55 5 0.02006 0.09552 68362 6530 325485 1286081 18.81
60 5 0.02811 0.13132 61832 8120 288860 960596 15.54
65 5 0.04401 0.19822 53712 10647 241943 671736 12.51
70 5 0.06775 0.28968 43065 12475 184138 429793 9.98
75 5 0.09055 0.36917 30590 11293 124718 245656 8.03
80 W 0.15956 1.00000 19297 19297 120938 120938 6.27
MUJERES
0 1 0.07663 0.07241 100000 7241 94497 6442586 64.43
1 4 0.00278 0.00997 92759 1025 368130 6348089 68.44
5 5 0.00072 0.00360 91734 330 457845 5979959 65.19
10 5 0.00064 0.00319 91404 292 456290 5522114 60.41
15 5 0.00125 0.00623 91112 568 454140 5065824 55.60
20 5 0.00195 0.00971 90544 879 450523 4611684 50.93
25 5 0.00250 0.01242 89665 1114 445540 4161162 46.41
30 5 0.00315 0.01564 88551 1385 439293 3715622 41.96
35 5 0.00385 0.01908 87166 1663 431673 3276329 37.59
40 5 0.00516 0.02545 85503 2176 422075 2844657 33.27
45 5 0.00701 0.03444 83327 2870 409460 2422582 29.07
50 5 0.00947 0.04624 80457 3720 392985 2013122 25.02
55 5 0.01333 0.06449 76737 4949 371313 1620137 21.11
60 5 0.02057 0.09780 71788 7021 341388 1248824 17.40
65 5 0.03445 0.15860 64767 10272 298155 907437 14.01
70 5 0.05425 0.23885 54495 13016 239935 609282 11.18
75 5 0.07472 0.31479 41479 13057 174753 369347 8.90
80 w 0.14606 1.00000 28422 28422 194594 194594 6.85




